
 
 

2009 Schedule 
 

Preseason 
 

Day  Date   Opponent  Time (CST) TV  Radio______ 
Friday  August 14  at Indianapolis Colts 6:30 p.m. KSTP  KFAN / KTLK 

Friday  August 21  Kansas City Chiefs 7 p.m.  KSTP  KFAN / KTLK 
Monday  August 31  at Houston Texans 7 p.m.  ESPN  KFAN / KTLK 

Friday  September 4  Dallas Cowboys 7 p.m.  KSTP  KFAN / KTLK 
 

Regular Season 
 

Day  Date   Opponent  Time (CST) TV  Radio______ 
Sunday  September 13  at Cleveland Browns Noon  FOX  KFAN / KTLK 

Sunday  September 20  at Detroit Lions  Noon  FOX  KFAN / KTLK 

Sunday September 27  San Francisco 49ers Noon  FOX  KFAN / KTLK 
Monday October 5  Green Bay Packers 7:30 p.m. ESPN  KFAN / KTLK 
Sunday  October 11  at St. Louis Rams Noon  FOX  KFAN / KTLK 

Sunday October 18  Baltimore Ravens Noon  CBS  KFAN / KTLK 
Sunday  October 25  at Pittsburgh Steelers Noon  FOX  KFAN / KTLK 

Sunday  November 1  at Green Bay Packers Noon  FOX  KFAN / KTLK 

Sunday  November 8  BYE        

Sunday November 15  Detroit Lions  Noon*  FOX  KFAN / KTLK 
Sunday November 22  Seattle Seahawks Noon*  FOX  KFAN / KTLK 
Sunday November 29  Chicago Bears  Noon*  FOX  KFAN / KTLK 
Sunday  December 6  at Arizona Cardinals 3:15 p.m.* FOX  KFAN / KTLK 

Sunday December 13  Cincinnati Bengals Noon*  CBS  KFAN / KTLK 
Sunday  December 20  at Carolina Panthers 7:20 p.m.* NBC  KFAN / KTLK 

Monday  December 28  at Chicago Bears 7:30 p.m. ESPN  KFAN / KTLK 

Sunday January 3  New York Giants Noon*  FOX  KFAN / KTLK 

 
Home games in bold 
* Game time subject to change due to flexible scheduling 
 
Wild Card Playoff Games // January 9-10 
Division Playoff Games // January 16-17 
Conference Championship Games // January 24 
AFC-NFC Pro Bowl, Dolphin Stadium, Miami, FL // January 31 
Super Bowl XLIV, Dolphin Stadium, Miami, FL // February 7 
 

For season tickets starting at $250, call 612-33-VIKES 


